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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE COST OF 
SERVICE AND RATE DESIGN ISSUES 
FOR QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 

) 
)
)
)
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 10-057-12 

 
QUESTAR GAS COMPANY  
UPDATED LIST OF ISSUES 

 

 Pursuant to the Scheduling Order issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah 

(Commission) on September 9, 2010, Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas) submits this Updated 

List of Issues to be discussed and addressed in this docket.  Questar Gas identifies the following 

as issues to be discussed and addressed: 

1. Cost of Service  

a. Whether any allocation of costs associated with facilities designed for peak day to 

interruptible customers is appropriate; 

b. The appropriate allocation factors to be utilized in the cost-of-service (COS) 

study, any proposed changes to the allocation factor studies themselves, and any 

changes to the proposed allocation;  

c. What underlying data should be prepared and utilized for the COS study; and 
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d. A review of allowances for service line, meter and main costs. 

2. Rate Design 

a. An evaluation of the administrative charge; 

b. An evaluation of proposed changes to the basic service fee (BSF) including: 

i. a determination of whether it is appropriate to utilize actual installed 

capacity instead of a nominal capacity in determining the BSF; 

ii. an analysis of BSF categories and whether designations are appropriate;  

c. An analysis of FT-1 criteria and whether any changes are appropriate; 

d. An evaluation of whether the cost of service to TS customers should be recovered 

through a greater TS demand charge based upon marginal (current) costs rather 

than imbedded costs (such modification would be effected by shifting the 

recovery from volumetric rates and basic service fees to the demand charge); 

e. An evaluation of a telemetry premium; and   

f. A review of the block rates in the GS class and whether it is appropriate to add 

third rate block. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:  October 19, 2010. 

 

______________________________ 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Jenniffer R. Nelson 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Questar Gas Company’s Updated Issues 

List was served upon the following persons by email on October 19, 2010: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Gerald H. Kinghorn  
Jeremy R. Cook  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris. P.C.  
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 

Damon E. Xenopoulos  
Shaun C. Mohler  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower  
Washington, DC.  20007  
dex@bbrslaw.com 
scm@bbrslaw.com 
 

David L. Taylor 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Mark Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 

 daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Charles E. Johnson 
cjohnson@ieee.org 
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Bruce Plenk 
Law Office of Bruce Plenk 
2958 N St. Augustine Pl 
Tucson, AZ  85712 
bplenk@igc.org 

Janee Briesemeister 
AARP 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 750 
Austin, TX  78701 
jbriesemeister@aarp.org 
 

Howard Geller, Executive Director 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
(SWEEP0 
2260 Baseline Rd., Suite 212 
Boulder, CO  80302 
hgeller@swenergy.org 
 

Sarah Wright, Executive Director 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
brandy@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Barrie L. McKay 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East First South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
barrie.mckay@questar.com 
 

Sophie Hayes 
Staff Attorney 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

 
 
 

______________________________________ 
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